

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

8th Street Storm Sewer Replacement Bid 6-11-13

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION**		RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.		LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING & GRUBBING INCL. TREE REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	207	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
3	304	4" AGGREGATE BASE (FOR DRIVEWAY APPROACH)	C.Y.	17	\$ 56.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,054.00
4	452	6" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	143	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,155.00
5	603	6" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	44	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	603	12" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	354	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,408.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 17,346.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,010.00
7	603	12" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE B- INCLUDING PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	L.F.	55	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	603	15" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	345	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,150.00
9	604	STORM MANHOLE NO 3, MH-1.2	EACH	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	604	CATCH BASIN NO. 3A, CB-2.2	EACH	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
11	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	120	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00
12	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	638	FIRE HYD. REMOVED & RESET INCLUDING 6"SLEEVES, 6"D.I.W.M.	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING INCLUDING 4" TOPSOIL	S.Y.	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 76,973.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 66,618.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 69,904.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 74,636.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 94,849.00</b>

\*\*\*\*\* DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH